



बिहार BIHAR

E.C. R.W.D. work Division, Baisi Below -0.01% 456452

Prop. Sahid Alam

Supplementary Agreement of 22 SBD/2022-23

पूर्णियाँ कोषगार बजगृह निर्गत तिथि:-

06 NOV 2023

This Supplementary agreement made on between Md. Shamim Ahmad Ansari

R.W.D. works Division Baisi of the one part & Md. Shahid Alam, Bhagatpur, Purnea

Dist:- Purnea-854315 Herein after called the contractor of the other part. Whereas the

Employer has accepted the Difference amount of sanctioned GST revised rate @ 18% sanctioned by the Superintending Engineer, Rural works department, Works circle Purnea via Letter Number 1638 (अनु) Dated 02.12.2024 for Rupees 76,516.00 (Rupees Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen Only) as illustrated below:-

SI NO	Name of the road	As per Work Done Previously Approved Agreement (with below -0.11%)	As per Work Done Approved Agreed Value including 18% GST (with below -0.11%) as per Work Done
1	T01 to Baisa Gram	14,56,047	15,32,563.00
Difference Amount		76516	
		14,56,047	15,32,563.00
Total Value of Agreement After Approval of 18% GST for the Above Road (1+2) [Original + Suppl.] Agreement		1,28,44,375.00	

i.e Rupees One Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs Forty-four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Only.

In this Agreement, Words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

Executive Engineer  
RWD(W), Baisi  
23/11/24



**NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :-**

1. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement, Viz.

- Letter of Superintending Engineer RWD works Circle, Pune
- BOQ Approved
- Original Agreement

It is expressly acknowledged and agreed by both parties that this supplementary agreement is intended to address specific aspects related to the GST claim, rest portion of execution, and maintenance of road, and it shall not in any way alter, modify, or affect the terms and conditions stipulated in the original agreement dated [Original Agreement Date]\_\_\_\_\_.

The original agreement remains in full force and effect, and any provisions not explicitly addressed in this supplementary agreement shall be governed by the terms of the original agreement.

In witness where of, the parties hereto execute this non-impact statement on the date first above written.

2. Deduction :- I.T, GST, Royalty & all other deduction will be deduced form each bill as per Govt. rule.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written

The Common Seal of .....

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of .....

Signed Sealed and Delivered by the said .....

In the presence of :

Binding Signature of Contractor

  
23/3/24  
Executive Engineer  
Binding Signature of Employer  
RWD(W), Baisi



**STATE BANK OF INDIA**  
FAKIRTOLI ( 08359 )

Special Term Deposit Advice  
(In lieu of Special Term Deposit Receipt)

Date: .....

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have pleasure in confirming your deposit held with us, the details of which are as shown below.

Your FD account number is 42696388269 . Please quote this in all correspondences.

Thank you for banking with SBI.

Customer Name: **MD SHAHID ALAM**

CIF Number  
**80384923743**

Mode of Operation  
**SINGLE**

Scheme  
**STD-SR CT UNI 181D-10YRS**

Maturity Frequency

Frequency of Interest Payment  
**at Maturity**

Credit Interest & Maturity Proceeds to (A/c)  
**37078039003**

Nomination  
Registered

Nominee(s), if any

TDR/STDR A/c No.	Tenure	Interest Rate	Principal Amt.	Value Date	Maturity Date	Maturity Value
42696388269	3 Year(s), 0 Month(s), 0 Days(s)	6.75 %	INR 10000	12/02/2024	12/02/2027	INR 12224

## B. Terms & Conditions for TDR/STDR

1. This deposit is subject to the Resident/Non-Resident status as and when such change takes place. The status of the depositor shall be subject to change and the bank shall be advised to us.
2. The deposit represented by this advice shall be subject to penalty provisions of the rates decided by the bank from time to time.
3. Bank will deduct Income Tax as per the law applicable and in case no tax is to be deducted, Form 15G/H has to be submitted by the depositor to the branch post after opening the FD and at the beginning of the Financial Year in the subsequent Financial Years. The facility for online supply of Form 15G/H is also available in the INB platform (onlinesbi.com) of the bank.
4. This deposit is subject to the condition that citizens will be issued if option for "Senior Citizen" is given by the customer and an exemption certificate is submitted to the bank. The minimum age and the minimum deposit limit for senior citizens will be as per Bank's policy.
5. The deposit will be renewed if according to the Maturity date given at the time of opening the deposit. In case of auto renewal, the deposit will be renewed at the same rate for which it was originally kept at the rate of interest prevailing on the date of renewal for that duration. If auto renewal is not opted, the deposit will continue to be executed till terminated by the account holder.
6. Subject to the 2005 Amendment by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which 10% TDS is applicable shall submit Form 15G/H, in which 10S shall be deducted at the rate of 20% in case of Domestic deposits and 30.40% in case of Foreign deposits.
7. Any document submitted to the bank, Form 15G/H and other exemption certificates will be invalid even if submitted & penal 10S will be applicable. Depositor has to submit original and (original & copy) to get the same updated on the bank records.

*Pledge to EERWD Work Division Baisi*



*12/02/24*

*29/2/24*  
Executive Engineer  
RWD(W), Baisi



**बिहार सरकार**  
**अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय,**  
**ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पूर्णियाँ।**

पत्रांक 1638 (अकू)

पूर्णियाँ / दिनांक 2 / 12 / 2023

प्रेषक,

अधीक्षण अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य अंचल, पूर्णियाँ।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य प्रमंडल, बायसी।

विषय :- पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र स्वीकृत करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग :- आपका पत्रांक 1861 दिनांक 07.11.2023

महोदय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र के आलोक में सूचित करना है कि निम्नांकित पथों के स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन में 12% GST प्रावधान था, जबकि सरकार के पत्रांक 3322 दिनांक 05.12.2022 द्वारा GST 12% से बढ़ाकर 18% GST किए जाने के फलस्वरूप आपके द्वारा समर्पित GST प्रस्ताव की स्वीकृति दी जाती है। कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित करेंगे की संवेदक द्वारा GST का भुगतान ससमय किया गया हो।

क्र.सं०	पथ का नाम	पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (लाख में)	पूर्व में अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (लाख में)	पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (लाख में)
1	T01 to Baisa Garam	1532563.00	1456047.00	76516

विश्वासभाजन

अधीक्षण अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य अंचल, पूर्णियाँ।

Executive Engineer

BWD(W), Baisi

Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works Under :

T01 TO BAISA GRAM

BAISA

DIVISION:- BAISI

Excess (+)

%

### SCHEDULE OF WORKS

BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	
Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark/Reference Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I Benchmark Pillar 01. Nos. Per Km.	0.150	Km	35327.300	5299.100
Clearing and Grubbing Road Land ( By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation , grass ,bushes ,shrubs , saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm , removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification - clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.053	Hac.	56128.910	2974.830
Excavation for roadway in soil using means for carrying of cut earth to embankment with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50m as per Technical specification Clause 302.3.	15.000	Cum	138.540	2078.100
Construction of embankment with approved material deposited from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures and excavated with an average lead of 100 m graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	9.000	Cum	48.860	439.740
Excavation for roadway in soil by mechanical means including cutting and pushing the earth to site of embankment upto a distance of 100 m, including trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross-sections, and transporting to the embankment location with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical specification Clause 302.3 .	15.000	Cum	91.030	1365.450
Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
For 1000 m Lead	413.310	Cum	231.290	95594.470

*[Signature]*

*[Signature]*  
22/2/24

Executive Engineer  
RWD(W), Baisi



Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	113.160	Cum	233.180	26386.650
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	42.610	Cum	3886.270	165593.960
Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	19.280	Cum	3170.720	61131.480
Construction of Panel concrete, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-days, using curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1501. PCC Grade M-30 Each Panel (0.50 X 0.50) Thickness 100 mm.	90.900	Cum	7467.740	678817.570


*Signature*

*Signature*  
22/3/24

*Signature*  
22/3/24

Executive Engineer  
RWD(W), Baishi

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	
Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and earth, spreading 25 mm thick layer of earth over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with three wheel road roller 80-100 kN as per Technical Specification Clause 412	75.000	Sqm	477.180	35788.500
Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	7.500	Rm	1611.440	12085.800
Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	1.000	Nos.	2513.150	2513.150
200 m Kilometer Stone (Precast)	1.000	Nos.	700.110	700.110
Providing and fixing of Semi reflective cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign board :- Providing and fixing of Semi reflective cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign board as per IRC:67 made of 1.5 mm thick MS Sheet duly stove white colour in front and gray colour on back with red reflective border of 65 mm width and required letters and figures with reflective tape engineering grade as per Clause 1701.3.9 of MORD for Rural Roads of required shade and colour supported and welded on 47mm x 47 mm x 12 SWG sheet tube firmly fixed to the ground by mean of properly designed foundations with M-15 grade cement concrete 450x450x600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing Clause 1701.2.2	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
600 mm equilateral & triangle	1.000	Nos.	3678.509	3678.510
800 mm X 600 mm rectangular	1.000	Nos.	6783.682	6783.680

  
 Executive Engineer  
 L & S W D (W), Baisi  
 28/3/24



Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	
Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Road Marking On CC	30.000	Sqm	832.270	24968.100
Providing and erecting direction and place identifications of semi reflective sign boards as per IRC:67 made of 2 mm thick M.S. Sheet duly stove enameled paint in white colour in front and grey colour on back with red reflective border of 70 mm width and required message, letters, figures with reflective engineering grade tape as per MORD specifications of required shade and colour. Supported and welded on 47 mm x 47mm of 12 SWG Square tube of 3050 mm height duly strengthened by 25 mm x 5 mm M/s flat iron on edges on back firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundations with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	1.000	Nos.	11801.330	11801.330
Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	5.000	Nos.	9912.460	49562.300
Total Cost of Construction =		Rs		1187562.830
Add GST @ 18%		Rs		213761.31
Add Labour Cess @ 1%		Rs		11875.63
Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10%		Rs		14744.000
Total Construction Cost (A)		Rs		1427944.170
As per Aggrement Below 0.01 %		Rs		1427801.00
Five Years Maintenance				

*Am*

*6/8/20*  
*24/3/24*

Executive Engineer  
RWD(W), Baisi

*27/2/24*



Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	
Maintenance for I st Year	1.000	Year	5521.000	5521.000
Maintenance for II nd Year	1.000	Year	6600.000	6600.000
Maintenance for III rd Year	1.000	Year	32146.000	32146.000
Maintenance for IV th Year	1.000	Year	8750.000	8750.000
Maintenance for Vth Year	1.000	Year	34797.000	34797.000
Total Cost		Rs		87814.000
Add GST @ 18%		Rs		15806.52
Add Labour Cess @ 1%		Rs		878.14
Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10%		Rs		273.570
Total Cost of (B) (inRs.)=		Rs		104772.000
As per Aggrement Below 0.01 %		Rs		104762.00
Total Cost of Project A+B (inRs.)=		Rs		1532563.000
Write in Words				

*80V126*  
*06/10/23*

J.E.

A.E.

*80V126*  
*7/11/23*

E.E.

S.E.

A.A. vide letter no. BRRDA (HQ)-MMBSY-139/18-311 dt 5/3/21

A.A. amount = Rs 13.486 Lacs

% increase from A.A. = 13.59 %

B.O.D. revised due to G.S.T. enhancement 12% to 18%.

Revised B.O.D. approved for amount Rs 15,32,563.00 (Rupees

Fifteen Lacs thirty two thousand five hundred & sixty three only.

*80V126*  
*22/12/23*  
Executive Engineer  
BWD(W), Baisi

*80V126*  
*22/12/23*

अधीक्षण अभियंता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
कार्य अंचल, पूर्णियाँ

*80V126*  
*02/12/2023*